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Section 125.300  Special Services Relating to Meat and Other Products 

a)	The Department incorporates by reference 9 CFR 350.1 through 350.3(a), 350.3(c), 350.5 through 350.7(a) and 350.7(d) (2004). 

b)	The charges for special services shall be paid by check, draft or money order payable to the Illinois Department of Agriculture upon furnishing to the person who requested the service a statement as to the amount due.  The fee for rendering these services shall be at the rate of $25 per hour, except for services rendered on a holiday which shall be $30.  The person who requested the special service shall also be billed for travel expenses incurred by the inspector in accordance with Travel Regulations (80 Ill. Adm. Code 2800). 

(Source:  Amended at 29 Ill. Reg. 5661, effective April 13, 2005)
